ThinkSystem Intel P5600 Mainstream NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4
SSDs
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
The Intel SSD D7-P5600 Series Mainstream NVMe SSDs are advanced data center SSDs optimized for
mixed read-write performance, endurance, and strong data protection for Lenovo servers. With a PCIe 4.0
x4 interface, they are designed for greater performance and endurance in a cost-effective design, and to
support a broader set of workloads.
The Intel P5600 SSDs are based on Intel-developed controller, firmware, and 96-layer TLC Intel 3D NAND

The following table lists the ordering part numbers and feature codes for the SSDs.
Withdrawn from marketing: All P5600 drives are now withdrawn from marketing.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7A17152 BCFV ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 P5600 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
4XB7A17153 BCFR ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 P5600 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
4XB7A17154 BCFS ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 P5600 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7A17155 BCFM ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 P5600 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
4XB7A17156 BCFJ ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 P5600 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
4XB7A17157 BCFQ ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 P5600 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
Trayless drives
4XB7A71356 BFPN ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 P5600 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
4XB7A71357 BFPP ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 P5600 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
The part numbers for the drives include the following items:
One drive with a hot-swap tray attached (hot-swap drives only)
Publication flyer
Features